December
2024
Energy Recovery Ventilators
Preconditioners
Models MiniVent, ERV, ERVe, ERVi, MiniCore, ECV, and ERM
2
Preconditioners
Greenheck takes pride in offering a high-quality, reliable product. We invest our resources into designing,

Model ERV (300 - 12,000 cfm)
Model Parent
Model Number Code
ERVi - 10 - HF  - L H E
Access
R - Right
L - Left
Nominal Airflow
	 10	  (375 to 1,500 cfm)
	 20	  (1,000 to 2,500 cfm)
Energy Recovery
Characteristic
	 HF  High flow
	 HE  High Effectiveness Orientation
H - Horizontal
Discharge
E - Ends
S - Sides
Model Number Code
Model Parent
MiniVent  - 750 - VG
Nominal Airflow
450  (450 cfm)
750  (750 cfm)
Vari-Green®
Model Number Code
Model Parent
ERVe - 35 - 30H
Airflow Rate
H - High
L - Low
Nominal Airflow
20  (2,000 cfm)
35  (3,500 cfm)
45  (4,500 cfm)
55  (6,000 cfm)
Wheel Thickness
	 15  (11/2 in.)
	 30  (3 in.)
Model Number Code
Model Parent
ERV - 45 - 30H - VG
Airflow Rate
H - High
L - Low
Nominal Airflow
	 10	 (1,000 cfm)
	 20	 (2,000 cfm)
	 45	 (4,500 cfm)
	 90	 (9,000 cfm)
	120	 (12,000 cfm)
Vari-Green®
Wheel Thickness
	 15  (1.5 in.)
	 30  (3 in.)
7
Energy Wheel Ventilators
Model Length (A) Width (B) Height (C) Approx. Weight
(lbs)
Airflow Range
(CFM)
MiniVent-450 37.6 26.4 19.9 150 150 - 450
MiniVent-750 43.2 33.0 23.8 250 450 - 1,000
ERV-10 46.2 33.8 28.0 300 300 - 1,000
ERV-20 62.0 51.1 34.4 720 750 - 2,200
ERV-45 67.0 67.1 44.7 1,100 2,200 - 4,500
ERV-90 124.4 84.1 66.3 3,230 4,000 - 9,000
ERV-120 146.1 96.5 76.4 3,700 7,500 - 12,000
ERVe-20 65.9 45.1 52.6 950 1,000 - 2,200
ERVe-35 68.1 53.2 62.6 1,270 2,000 - 3,400
ERVe-45 72.1 60.2 68.9 1,500 2,200 - 4,500
ERVe-55 83.0 70.2 75.4 1,960 4,500 - 6,000
ERVi-10 106 37.3 18 510 375 - 1,500
ERVi-20 114 43.1 23 645 750 - 2,500
All dimensions shown in inches.
A
B
C
MiniVent Intake/Discharge Positions
Option Bottom Top Side End
OA Intake X X
SA Discharge X
RA Intake X X
EA Discharge X
A B
C
ERV Intake/Discharge Positions
Option Bottom Top Side End
OA Intake X
SA Discharge X X
RA Intake X X
EA Discharge X X
 ERVe Intake/Discharge Positions
Option Bottom Top Side End
OA Intake X
SA Discharge X X
RA Intake X X
EA Discharge X
Model MiniVent and ERVi
Models ERV and ERVe
A
B
C ERVi Intake/Discharge Positions
Option Bottom Top Side End
OA Intake X
SA Discharge X
RA Intake X
EA Discharge X
Model ERVi
Model MiniVent

- Lift off or hinged access
Mounting Options
Model Number Code
Model Parent
MiniCore - 5 - VG -  F
Nominal Airflow
	5	 (500 cfm)
	10	 (1,000 cfm)
Vari-Green®
Core Type
F - Fiber
P - Polymer
Model Number Code
ECV - 10 - H - VG - F
Airflow Rate
H - No bypass damper
L - Bypass damper
Nominal Airflow
	10	 (1,000 cfm)
Model Parent Vari-Green®
ECV-10 Core Type
F - Fiber
P - Polymer
Model Number Code
ECV -
Model Parent
Nominal Airflow
	20	 (2,000 cfm)
30	 (3,000 cfm)
40	 (4,000 cfm)
Core Type
F - Fiber
P - Polymer
Airflow Rate
H - No bypass damper
L - Bypass damper
20 - F -  H
9
Energy Core Ventilators
Model Length (A) Width (B) Height (C) Approx. Weight
(lbs)
Airflow Range
(CFM)
MiniCore-5-VG-F/P 47.3 16.3 39.4 215 150 - 900
MiniCore-10-VG-F/P 47.3 21.5 39.4 245 200 - 1,000
ECV-10
F
54.8 28.9 43.9 485
300 - 1,250
P 300 - 1,250
ECV-20
F
60.0 43.8 44.9 813
750 - 2,200
P 750 - 2,400
ECV-30
F
60.0 61.3 44.9 1075
1,600 - 3,300
P 1,600 - 3,750
ECV-40
F
60.0 81.0 44.9 1279
1,600 - 4,400
P 1,600 - 5,000
All dimensions shown in inches.
A B
C
C
B
A
MiniCore Intake/Discharge Positions
Option Bottom Top Side End
OA Intake X X
SA Discharge X X
RA Intake X X
EA Discharge X X
ECV Intake/Discharge Positions
Option Bottom Top Side End
OA Intake X X
SA Discharge X X
RA Intake X X
EA Discharge X X
Model MiniCore
Model ECV